04-07-1998

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1596 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office **DOCKET NO.: 2695-023** PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Koji Saito, Taro Yasuda Name: Taiyo Yuden Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 16-20, Ueno 6-chome, Taito-ku, X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement City: Tokyo 110-0005 State/Country: Japan ZIP: Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Execution Date: March 13, 1998 047 507 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 13, 1998 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ Yes $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$40.00 Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN & BERNER, LLP x Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 420 8. Deposit account number: 07-1337 3/30/1998 DMASH1 00000034 09047507 ZIP:22314 City: Alexandria Ö DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any diached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u> 29,310</u> March 25, 1998 Benjamin J. Hauptman Name and Registration No. of Person Signing

> **PATENT** REEL: 9061 FRAME: 0009

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

Docket No.:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

in consideration of the premiser is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned		le consideration in nand p	oaid, the receipt and surficiency of which
(1) Koji SAITO	(4)		
(1) Koji SAITO (2) Taro YASUDA (3)	(5)		
(3)	(6)		
who have made a certain new and usefu	ul invention, hereby sell, as	sign and transfer unto	
TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD			
16-20, Ueno 6-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-			
Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-	0005 JAPAN		
its successors and assigns (hereinafter das defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inve		ne entire right, title and i	nterest for the United States of America
BELT FOR CONVEYING CH	IIP COMPONENTS, A	AND METHOD OF M	MANUFACTURING
THE SAME			
(a) for which an application for United Serial No	States Letters Patent was fi	led on	and identified by United States
(b) for which an application for United	I States Letters Patent was a	executed on	
United States Letters Patent which may continuations, or continuations-in-part t Industrial Property to the said ASSIGI undersigned agree that the attorneys of AND the undersigned hereby at and obtaining original, divisional, reissuscessors, assigns and legal representations based thereon, growing out of or related and legal representatives, deemed essentiated and legal representatives, deemed essentiatives.	hereof, and the right to all lines, for its interest as As record in said application signee to transfer a like interested or extended Letters Pateives, and without further remains to the said invention; and to	benefits under the Internal SSIGNEE, its successors hall bereafter act on behast, and to render all necestent of the United States, the uneration, in and to any in execute any papers by the	ational Convention for the Protection of a assigns and legal representatives; the alf of said ASSIGNEE; sary assistance in making application for upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its improvements, and applications for patents and ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside or	ur signatures:		
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED	
1) Koji SALTO Name: Koji SAITO		Matc	h 13, 1998
Name: Koji SAITO			ch 13, 1998
2) Tam YASUDA Name: Taro YASUDA		<u> </u>	en 13, 1410
3)			
Name:			A STATE OF THE STA
4)			
Name:5)			
Name:	The state of the s		
6) Name:	Marie Company		
Name.			

PATENT REEL: 9061 FRAME: 0010